# 507609162 11/21/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7656055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA		
	Name	Execution Date
BRANISLAV JARAMAZ		01/08/2020
DANIEL FARLEY		12/19/2019

SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.
1450 BROOKS ROAD
MEMPHIS
TENNESSEE
38116

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17980040

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(919) 636-4767
Email:	patents.dept.us@smith-nephew.com, Docketing@kdbfirm.com, JHolland@kdbfirm.com
Correspondent Name:	KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC
Address Line 1:	2601 WESTON PARKWAY
Address Line 2:	SUITE 103
Address Line 4:	CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5458C INV TO S&N	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANNE HOLLAND	
SIGNATURE:	/Julianne Holland/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=8178-5458C Assignment INV to S&N-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=8178-5458C Assignment INV to S&N-EXECUTED#page2.tif source=8178-5458C Assignment INV to S&N-EXECUTED#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Smith & Nephew, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee, 38116, United States of America, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), for any and all countries, Assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the inventions and/or improvements described in the following application(s):

## Application Serial No.: 62/930,306 Titled: PATIENT-SPECIFIC GUIDES FOR LATARJET PROCEDURE Filed: November 4, 2019

in all forms and embodiments thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application(s); and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country, including the right to claim the priority date of the aforesaid application(s); and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Assignee or its agent to insert in this Assignment the serial number, filing date, and date of execution of any assigned application(s).

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver all non-provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said assigned application(s) and/or the inventions and/or improvements described in the assigned application(s), and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, subject to reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses approved by Assignee in advance in writing, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective.

The parties agree that Assignor's full right, title and interest in and to the applications and patents assigned pursuant to this Agreement includes the rights to police, monitor and enforce the assigned applications and patents against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Assignment.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the letters patent.

PATENT REEL: 061840 FRAME: 0440 I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to confirm.

Assignor: Branisłav JARAMAZ By:\_\_ Name and Title: 8/2020 Date:

Witness: Travis L Sumpter By:

7.0 Date:

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this, the <u>22<sup>se</sup></u> day of <u>January</u>, 20 <u>20</u>, before me <u>Kellie L. Byers</u>, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>Travis J. Sumpter. 501 Grant Street</u>, <u>Suite 300</u>, <u>Union Trust Building</u>, <u>Pittsburgh</u>, PA 15219, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be a member of the bar of the highest court of said state, Supreme Court ID Number 318768, and a subscribing witness to the within instrument, and certified that he was personally present when <u>Branislav JARAMAZ</u> whose name is subscribed to the within instrument executed the same; and that said person acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Commonweshih of Pennsylvania - Notery See KELLIE L BYERS, Notary Public Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 3, 2022 Commission Rumber 1334568

Kuni F. By Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 3, 200

I, the undersigned, having read and understood the above, provide my signature as of the date below to confirm.

Assignor: Daniel EARLEY By: Name and Title: Part Forby , Sur. Descripth English Date: 12/19/19 State of County of SHELBY ) SS:

 $on_{1}$   $bc_{1}$ , 20, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the Stateof <math>1, there personally appeared Daniel FARLEY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

SGAS my hand and official seal.

Notary/Public My Commission Expires: